
NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
DISTRICT-WIDE PERSONNEL 

JUNE 27, 2005 

SCHEDULE C 

2005-06 
Salary Longevity 

Superintendent of Schools 

Joseph Zarra 

Assistant Superintendent of Schools 

James S. Vivinetto 

Board Secretary/Business Administrator 

Dennis Oblack 

$ 143,850 

134,661* 

110,000* 

Director of Extended Day Care Progam 

Maria Gervasio 65,000* (includes travel) 

Manager of Accounts 

Unglaub, Jean 

Bookkeeper 

Layden, Linda 

Secretary/Bookkeeper of Extended Day Care 

Rosemary Griesbach 

Manager Buildings & Grounds 

Philip Nicolette 
Stipend-Security 

Cafeteria Director 

Scarpa, Linda 

Transportation Coordinator 

Hollywood, Peggy 

74,410 

51,017 

29,678* 

74,510* 
5,000 

60,128* 

39,397 

3,800 

1,200 

1,550 

1,400 



Staff Accountant 

DeVita, Michael 45,000* 

Computer Operations Coordinator 

Cameron, Natalie 60,526 3,400 

Systems Manager 

Viemeister, Ian 57,980* 

Athletic Trainer 

Cummings, Linnette 52,630 

Treasurer of School Moneys 

Wilson, David 6,798* 

School Physicians 

Prystowsky, Barry, M.D. 14,428* 
Vonroth, William, M.D. 10, 180* 

High School Testing Coordinator 

Chapman, Raymond 3,000* (includes 40 hours 
summer work) 

C.I.E. Coordinator 

William Farkas 5,000* (includes 140 hours 
summer work) 

NCLB Grant/K-8 Testing Coordinator 

Franciosa, Mariana 3,000* 

School Residency/Resource/Safety Officer 

Ferrara, Natale 32,000* (includes travel) 

*2004-05 Salary; Salary to 2005-06 to be determined. 


