NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT-WIDE PERSONNEL JUNE 27, 2005

		005-06 Salary	Longevity
Superintendent of Schools			
Joseph Zarra	\$	143,850	
Assistant Superintendent of Schools			
James S. Vivinetto		134,661*	
Board Secretary/Business Administrator	•		
Dennis Oblack		110,000*	
<u>Director of Extended Day Care Progam</u>			,
Maria Cervasio		65,000* (inclu	des travel)
Manager of Accounts			
Unglaub, Jean		74,410	3,800
<u>Bookkeeper</u>			
Layden, Linda		51,017	
Secretary/Bookkeeper of Extended Day	Car	<u>e</u>	
Rosemary Griesbach		29,678*	
Manager Buildings & Grounds			
Philip Nicolette Stipend-Security		74,510* 5,000	1,200
<u>Cafeteria Director</u>			
Scarpa, Linda		60,128*	1,550
Transportation Coordinator			
Hollywood, Peggy		39,397	1,400

Staff Accountant

DeVita, Michael 45,000*

Computer Operations Coordinator

Cameron, Natalie 60,526 3,400

Systems Manager

Viemeister, lan 57,980*

Athletic Trainer

Cummings, Linnette 52,630

Treasurer of School Moneys

Wilson, David 6,798*

School Physicians

Prystowsky, Barry, M.D. 14,428* Vonroth, William, M.D. 10,180*

High School Testing Coordinator

Chapman, Raymond 3,000* (includes 40 hours summer work)

C.I.E. Coordinator

William Farkas 5,000* (includes 140 hours summer work)

NCLB Grant/K-8 Testing Coordinator

Francioso, Mariana 3,000*

School Residency/Resource/Safety Officer

Ferrara, Natale 32,000* (includes travel)

*2004-05 Salary; Salary to 2005-06 to be determined.